primary focus is to foresee the unpredictability of capital markets and seek to minimize potential adverse effects on its financial performance.

The risk management policies are established to ensure timely identification and evaluation of risks, setting acceptable risk thresholds,
identifying and mapping controls against these risks, monitor the risks and their limits, improve risk awareness and transparency.

I.	 Market risk

	 Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
prices. The Company is exposed in the ordinary course of its business to risks related to equity price flactuations and interest rates.

(a)	 Equity price risk

	 Equity Price Risk is related to the change in market reference price of the investments in equity securities. The fair value of some of
the Company’s investments measured at fair value through other comprehensive income exposes the Company to equity price risks.
These investments are subject to changes in the market price of securities.

	 The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 5% movement in the fair value of such equity instruments as at the end of
the reporting period(s): -

(Amount in ₹)

Particulars  As at
March 31, 2021

 As at
March 31, 2020

Effect of Increase in fair value of equity instruments  1,280,000 1,021,221

Effect of Decrease in fair value of equity instruments  (1,280,000)  (1,021,221)

II.	 Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Company.

Credit risk encompasses of both, the direct risk of default and the risk of deterioration of creditworthiness as well as concentration
risks.

MEFCOM CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

38 Annual Report 2020-21

Trade receivables

Customer credit risk is managed centrally by the Company and subject to established policy, procedures and control relating to
customer credit risk management. The outstanding trade receivables are regularly monitored and appropriate action is taken for

[…]

to foresee the unpredictability of capital markets and seek to minimize potential adverse effects on its financial performance. The risk
management policies are established to ensure timely identification and evaluation of risks, setting acceptable risk thresholds, identifying
and mapping controls against these risks, monitor the risks and their limits, improve risk awareness and transparency.

MEFCOM CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

57Annual Report 2020-21

I.	 Market risk

	 Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices.
The Group is exposed in the ordinary course of its business to risks related to equity price flactuations and interest rates.

(a)	 Equity price risk

	 Equity Price Risk is related to the change in market reference price of the investments in equity securities. The fair value of some of the
Company’s investments measured at fair value through other comprehensive income exposes the Company to equity price risks. These
investments are subject to changes in the market price of securities.

	 The following table details the sensitivity to a 5% movement in the fair value of such quoted equity instruments as at the end of the
reporting period(s): -

(Amount in ₹)

Particulars As at
March 31, 2021

 As at
March 31, 2020

Effect of Increase in fair value of equity instruments 1,280,000 1,039,342
Effect of Decrease in fair value of equity instruments  (1,280,000) (1,039,342)

(b)	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. The inter- corporate deposits and advances given are primarily fixed rate bearing loans and advances. Therefore, the Group
is not significantly exposed to interest rate risk.

II.	 Credit risk

	 Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Group. Credit risk
encompasses of both, the direct risk of default and the risk of deterioration of creditworthiness as well as concentration risks.